The present Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores Only) divided into
60,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 2.50 each and 50,00,000 - Preference Shares of Rs. 100 each.
It is proposed to cancel the unissued 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lacs) Preference Shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred only)
each aggregating Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) and re-classify by concurrently creating 10,00,00,000
(Ten Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 2.50/- (Rupees Two and Fifty Paise only) each aggregating to Rs. Rs. 25,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only), with total Authorised Share Capital of the Company remains the same.
The above re-classification in Authorised Share Capital, when approved would require certain consequential amendments in the
Memorandum of Association of the Company. For alteration in Clause V of the Memorandum of Association, Special Resolution